
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 02 SEP 2024

R1 02 Sep 2024 | Marseille-Borely | MIREILLE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
10:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	 0
	 3	 2233
	 4	 4
	 5	 9
	 6	 7
	 7	 003
	 8	 7
	 9	 6
	10	 62993
	11	 0
	12	

IDYLLE DU FRAISSE (FR)
STAR ICON (FR)
IOWA CITY (FR)
MAGIC IMPRESA (FR)
NUIT DE GALA (FR)
JUST FOR GAB’S (FR)
BERLINETTA (FR)
THORGALLE (FR)
LOLA MONTES (FR)
AMERICADREAM (FR)
LADY MANZOR (FR)
TANFEPAS (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

1
12
5
11
7
8
9
3
2
6
4
10

M BRUNELLI  3.5 
G MILLET
M BARZALONA
A CRASTUS
C PACAUT  1.5 
T BACHELOT
T PICCONE
G LEGRAS
M GUYON
M GRANDIN
I MENDIZABAL
A ORANI

M M SCANDELLA-LACAILLE
M M SCANDELLA-LACAILLE
P COTTIER
N PERRET
J C ROUGET
C ESCUDER
C ESCUDER
R CHOTARD
F VERMEULEN
E MIKHALIDES
MME B RE-SCANDELLA
J ANDREU

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$13,000
$1,826
$0
$0
$2,609
$0
$0
$5,630
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 IDYLLE DU FRAISSE (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Brunelli (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Naaqoos (UK) Dam: Followmeifucan (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Chomard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 15	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 La Guapisima	 1:25.28		  ........ 8½.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 STAR ICON (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Style icon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Silgreypit	 1:41.95		  ........ 9½.................................Vichy

3 IOWA CITY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-2-2 Prize Money: $13,000
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Iowa falls (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 54.5	 $--	 Lady Vitesse	 1:26.46		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Miss Lacouma	 1:26.39		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
3 of 9	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Pelinia	 1:44.09		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
3 of 13	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Silgreypit	 1:41.95		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy

4 MAGIC IMPRESA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,826
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Loumaxaye (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Thomas Sivadier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Vertical Blue	 1:38.70		  ........ 5¾...................... Clairefontaine
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 02 SEP 2024

5 NUIT DE GALA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Without Parole (UK) Dam: Suestar (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Vivaldi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $--	 So Close	 1:29.08		  ...... 11½................. La Teste de Buch

6 JUST FOR GAB’S (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Blue mood (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Jacques Piasco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Silgreypit	 1:41.95		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy

7 BERLINETTA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,609
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Magic sopran (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Grima/n Ricignuolo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 15	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 La Guapisima	 1:25.28		  ........ 7¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Zakharova	 1:36.70		  ........ 5¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 8	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Vertical Blue	 1:38.70		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine

8 THORGALLE (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Legras WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Panameras (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Faure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $--	 Posafolie	 -- --- --		  ......... 15.................................Vichy

9 LOLA MONTES (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Gloryana (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Blazing Star	 1:24.00		  ........ 5¾...............................Dieppe

10 AMERICADREAM (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,630
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Aquamerica (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Sorrentino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 54	 $--	 Pastisse	 1:08.24		  ........ 4¾...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 10	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 55	 $--	 Reux	 1:11.42		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 10	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 By Sensation	 1:07.38		  ...... 17¾................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 10	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Gondolo	 1:31.75		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 24Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Placid’oo	 1:43.47		  ........... 5.................................Vichy
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 02 SEP 2024

11 LADY MANZOR (FR) Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Armure bleue (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Tanti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 54.5	 $--	 Sardaigne	 1:10.79		  ...... 18¾................... Marseille-Borely

12 TANFEPAS (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Fetan joa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 02 SEP 2024

R2 02 Sep 2024 | Marseille-Borely | VINCENT MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
11:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 868
	 2	 742525
	 3	 52
	 4	 88
	 5	 7
	 6	 33
	 7	 80
	 8	 92
	 9	 8
	10	
	11	

VHARQAM (FR)
ANACONDA
SHOOTING (FR)
HAPPY TOGETHER (FR)
BELLO LEO (FR)
HOHENSCHWANGAU (FR)
GUACARI (FR)
STELLAR CHOP (FR)
MASTER CATH (FR)
CHANT DORE (FR)
GET BARAKA (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

3
9
7
4
5
2
8
10
11
6
1

I MENDIZABAL
M BARZALONA
T PICCONE
A GUILLOTEAU  2.5 
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
C PACAUT  1.5 
G MILLET
A ORANI
M GRANDIN
A CRASTUS

MME B RE-SCANDELLA
P COTTIER
M PITART
F VERMEULEN
C ESCUDER
F VERMEULEN
C ESCUDER
S LABATE
J REYNIER
R FRADET
N PERRET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$9,400
$4,196
$0
$0
$6,522
$0
$3,500
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 VHARQAM (FR) Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Golbahar (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Diaz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Pastisse	 1:08.24		  ...... 12¾...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Royal Enclosure	 1:44.98		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
8 of 9	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Tipinso	 1:42.14		  ...... 10½.................................Vichy

2 ANACONDA Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,400
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

2yo b fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Ana’s best (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 08May24	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Stunning Angel	 1:16.87		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 10	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 By Sensation	 1:07.38		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 12	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Sardaigne	 1:10.79		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 10	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Selenien	 1:26.78		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Stormy Donald	 1:28.58		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy

3 SHOOTING (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,196
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Shutka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 04Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Moorea	 1:12.80		  ........... 2...................... Aix-Les-Bains
2 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Royal Enclosure	 1:44.98		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy

4 HAPPY TOGETHER (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Guilloteau (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Evertogether (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Castillon Bloodsto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Itsatenfromlen	 1:06.16		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
8 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Stormy Donald	 1:28.58		  ........ 6¾.................................Vichy
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5 BELLO LEO (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Free ride (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Metal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Paolino	 1:51.90		  ........... 7...................... Clairefontaine

6 HOHENSCHWANGAU (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,522
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Aldayha (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Sir Tommy Cen	 1:25.60		  ........... 8...............................Dieppe
3 of 9	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Harvey	 1:39.60		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine

7 GUACARI (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay cl fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Polissonne (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Joncoux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Heybetli	 1:26.04		  ........ 8½......................... Compiegne
10 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser	 57	 $--	 Royal Enclosure	 1:44.98		  ........ 8¼.................................Vichy

8 STELLAR CHOP (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,500
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Stella rocket (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Collet/mme A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Revolutionnaire	 1:25.13		  ...... 23½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Royal Enclosure	 1:44.98		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy

9 MASTER CATH (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Lagrandecatherine (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Royal Enclosure	 1:44.98		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy

10 CHANT DORE (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Paroleetmusique (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Fradet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 GET BARAKA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: L’ete (CHI) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Martina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 02 Sep 2024 | Marseille-Borely | A. GREGORI HANDICAP
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
11:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 917120
	 2	 185510
	 3	 234009
	 4	 600460
	 5	 234087
	 6	 312963
	 7	 442050
	 8	 050636
	 9	 097000
	10	 871600
	11	 770098

COUR DU ROI
SHELBYLANDOR (FR)
MONSIEURVALCHOP (FR)
IVORY SPRING (FR)
BLANC BLEU (FR)
TILL WE DIE (FR)
IDEE DE CHEVAL (FR)
EXPERTISE (IRE)
CERVARO (FR)
WASACHOP (FR)
INDYCO

61
59
58.5
58.5
57
56.5
55.5
55
53
52.5
52.5

9
4
3
11
7
6
8
5
1
10
2

M GUYON
M ROMARY  1.5 
A ORANI
M GRANDIN
M GERMAIN  1.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
T PICCONE
I MENDIZABAL
C BANZ  2 

A CRASTUS
A GUILLOTEAU  1.5 

F VERMEULEN
C H PLISSON
J PARIZE
F VERMEULEN
P COTTIER
C ESCUDER
N PERRET
F BOUALEM
L BERNHARDT
C ESCUDER
F VERMEULEN

5
4
5
5
6
5
4
4
5
7
9

G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
H

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
72
--

	26-�5�-3-3
	29-�4�-1-1
	32-�4�-5-3
	21-�3�-3-1
	50-�4�-3-12
	56-�9�-6-7
	15-�0�-2-3
	13-�2�-0-2
	46-�5�-1-2
	76-�10�-5-8
	63-�8�-8-8

$93,757
$42,880
$73,157
$69,571
$79,291
$116,976
$25,157
$18,187
$51,809
$123,422
$198,688

	11-�3�-1-3
	9-�1�-0-0
	18-�3�-4-2
	9-�0�-3-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	26-�2�-0-1
	6-�0�-1-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-0-0
	28-�4�-1-6
	19-�3�-1-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 COUR DU ROI Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 9 Total: 26-5-3-3 Prize Money: $93,757
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 61 Good: 15-4-2-3 Track: 2-2-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-3
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Indigo river (IRE) J+H: 8-1-2-1 Turf: 22-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/05/24 (98 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Mamamouchi	 1:08.83		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 13	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Centenario	 1:27.62		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 12	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 59	 $--	 Michelangelo	 1:09.30		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 17	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Hartwood Man	 1:25.69		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	15]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Chirimiri	 1:24.07		  ........... 6.................................Vichy

2 SHELBYLANDOR (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 4 Total: 29-4-1-1 Prize Money: $42,880
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Sirma traou land (FR) J+H: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 23-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/24 (26 Days)
Owner: A Couane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 18	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 M Romary	 56.5	 $--	 Simply Lovely	 1:09.76		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
5 of 6	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 M Romary	 57.5	 $--	 Night Of Lightning	 1:09.91		  ........ 4½..........................Les Sables
5 of 7	 01Aug24	 MDM	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $--	 Galilodge	 1:14.30		  ........ 5¼...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 11	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	11]	 M Romary	 61	 $--	 Lamorna Cove	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
11 of 13	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 M Romary	 53	 $--	 Ozan	 1:02.10		  ........ 3¾...............................Dieppe

3 MONSIEURVALCHOP (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 3 Total: 32-4-5-3 Prize Money: $73,157
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58.5 Good: 17-2-5-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-4-2
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Enough paint (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/02/24 (204 Days)
Owner: G Somme/p Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 20Mar24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Califano	 1:09.06		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 15	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:08.83		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
13 of 13	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Centenario	 1:27.62		  ...... 11¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
13 of 16	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 60.5	 $--	 Major Oak	 1:24.60		  ........ 9¾............................ Deauville
9 of 15	 20Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 65.5	 $--	 Pink Valentine	 1:18.50		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville

4 IVORY SPRING (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 11 Total: 21-3-3-1 Prize Money: $69,571
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-3-1
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Ivory pearl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/05/22 (837 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 25Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Califano	 1:16.36		  ........ 8¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 13	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Centenario	 1:27.62		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 12	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 B Marie	 59	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:09.30		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 17	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Hartwood Man	 1:25.69		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 18	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Waziers	 1:25.09		  ........ 7¼.................................Vichy
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5 BLANC BLEU (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 7 Total: 50-4-3-12 Prize Money: $79,291
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 32-4-2-7 Track: 11-1-1-2

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Indigo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-4 Last Win: 14/04/23 (507 Days)
Owner: M Delaunay/ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Lepard	 1:50.57		  ........... 4...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 15	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Big Drift	 1:38.65		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Rio D’octobre	 2:01.09		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 8	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Bakhchisaray	 1:50.42		  ........ 8¼...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 10	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 M Waldhauser	 57	 $--	 Gaillard	 1:26.22		  ........... 4.................................Vichy

6 TILL WE DIE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 56-9-6-7 Prize Money: $116,976
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 27-5-2-3 Track: 5-1-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-0-1
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Hesat (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-2 Turf: 45-9-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-3-4 Last Win: 20/05/24 (105 Days)
Owner: N Ricignuolo/c Signol/x Brelaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 Bijjlee	 1:04.22		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 9	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 60	 $--	 Excalibur	 1:03.67		  ........ 2½...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 14	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 53.5	 $--	 Le Central	 0:57.36		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
6 of 16	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Victory Salute	 1:09.99		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy

7 IDEE DE CHEVAL (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 8 Total: 15-0-2-3 Prize Money: $25,157
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 13-0-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Whippa d’or (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Martina Cristel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 06Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 E Puillet-roda	 56	 $--	 Mamamouchi	 1:25.04		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 16	 18Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Omicrone	 1:17.92		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
14 of 14	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 S Ladjadj	 54.5	 $--	 Le Central	 0:57.36		  ...... 13¾.................................Vichy
5 of 15	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 S Ladjadj	 62.5	 $--	 Boomerang	 1:19.37		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 20Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 S Ladjadj	 61.5	 $--	 Pink Valentine	 1:18.50		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville

8 EXPERTISE (IRE) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-0-2 Prize Money: $18,187
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Particule (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/03/23 (528 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 20Mar24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Califano	 1:09.06		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 15	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:08.83		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 12	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 M Waldhauser	 54.5	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:09.30		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 9	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Excalibur	 1:03.67		  ........ 2½...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 11	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 61.5	 $--	 Shelbylandor	 -- --- --		  ........... 4.................................Vichy

9 CERVARO (FR) Trainer: L Bernhardt Barrier: 1 Total: 46-5-1-2 Prize Money: $51,809
Jockey: C Banz (a2.0) WT: 53 Good: 35-2-1-2 Track: 7-2-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Shahnila (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (268 Days)
Owner: L Bernhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 M Brunelli	 59	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:09.30		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 12	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Centenario	 1:26.56		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly
13 of 14	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 E Crublet	 55.5	 $--	 Le Central	 0:57.36		  ...... 10¼.................................Vichy
11 of 11	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	10]	 C Banz	 60	 $--	 Shelbylandor	 -- --- --		  ......... 19.................................Vichy
11 of 14	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 C Banz	 58.5	 $--	 Pump Pump City	 1:38.42		  ........... 5.................................Vichy

10 WASACHOP (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 76-10-5-8 Prize Money: $123,422
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 52.5 Good: 27-3-2-4 Track: 13-2-1-2

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-4-1-6
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Wa zine (FR) J+H: 10-2-0-1 Turf: 67-9-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 40-6-2-4 Last Win: 07/06/24 (87 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre/b Rotger/michelotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Banz	 57.5	 $--	 Till We Die	 1:04.22		  ........... 3...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 12	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 M Brunelli	 56.5	 $--	 Red Torch	 1:10.65		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 9	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 M Brunelli	 56.5	 $--	 Excalibur	 1:03.67		  ........ 6¼...............Salon-De-Provence
12 of 17	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Secret Feeling	 1:24.73		  ........... 5.................................Vichy
10 of 11	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Shelbylandor	 -- --- --		  ......... 16.................................Vichy
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11 INDYCO Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 2 Total: 63-8-8-8 Prize Money: $198,688
Jockey: A Guilloteau (a1.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 29-5-0-4 Track: 3-0-0-0

9yo chestnut fr h Fav: 3-0-1-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-1-4
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Indyca (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-6-4 Last Win: 02/02/23 (578 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 20Mar24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Califano	 1:09.06		  ........ 6½................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 15	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Banz	 55	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:08.83		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 12	 08May24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Zeyzoun	 1:44.03		  ...... 11¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 17	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Secret Feeling	 1:24.73		  ........... 4.................................Vichy
8 of 15	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Boomerang	 1:19.37		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
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R4 02 Sep 2024 | Marseille-Borely | NEFLIERS HANDICAP
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
12:17 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 805133
	 2	 056944
	 3	 142265
	 4	 679000
	 5	 949428
	 6	 548334
	 7	 772772
	 8	 064870
	 9	 005909
	10	 800000

I DARE (FR)
TOUTELUSIVE (FR)
NOBLE AMBER (FR)
HAARICIA (FR)
IDAHO JAMES (FR)
COTAI HERO (IRE)
KENZYDANCER (FR)
NIGHT OF THE OPERA (IRE)
BUTI (FR)
SANTI DEL MARE (FR)

60
59.5
59
58
57.5
57.5
57
52
52
51.5

7
2
1
4
3
6
9
10
5
8

M GRANDIN
M BARZALONA
C PACAUT  1.5 
T BACHELOT
M GERMAIN  1.5 
A ORANI
F FORESI
G LEGRAS
A CRASTUS
M BRUNELLI  0.5 

MME N SIGAUD
M PLANARD
C ESCUDER
F BOUALEM
F FORESI
G LUISI
F FORESI
M PLANARD
C ESCUDER
J LERAS

5
6
6
4
6
5
7
7
7
8

M
M
M
M
H
G
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
70
--
--
--
--

	39-�5�-1-3
	46-�4�-5-4
	57-�4�-6-4
	21-�2�-1-3
	48-�6�-4-3
	14-�2�-0-2
	35-�6�-3-2
	74-�5�-4-6
	57-�4�-8-6
	51-�7�-2-1

$53,105
$57,067
$70,195
$36,597
$61,430
$26,144
$66,909
$75,527
$82,043
$84,388

	18-�3�-1-2
	6-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-2
	9-�2�-1-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	15-�3�-1-2
	8-�1�-1-0
	19-�3�-5-2
	14-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 I DARE (FR) Trainer: Mme N Sigaud Barrier: 7 Total: 39-5-1-3 Prize Money: $53,105
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 60 Good: 20-1-1-0 Track: 8-1-0-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-1-2
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Free ride (IRE) J+H: 6-1-0-3 Turf: 29-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-0-3 Last Win: 09/07/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Mme N Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Till We Die	 1:04.22		  ...... 21¼...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 12	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $--	 Wasachop	 1:10.65		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 11	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $--	 Hur Cat	 1:12.50		  ........ 1¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
3 of 15	 02Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Dayyan	 1:17.48		  ........... 2................................. Vittel
3 of 9	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $--	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:26.66		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy

2 TOUTELUSIVE (FR) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 2 Total: 46-4-5-4 Prize Money: $57,067
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59.5 Good: 28-3-4-2 Track: 13-1-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Tourtour (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 31-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-2 Last Win: 09/08/23 (390 Days)
Owner: J Planard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Blackbirdfly	 1:47.24	 	 ........... 3.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Wasachop	 1:10.65		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 14	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:42.49		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 14	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Rouvray	 1:41.64		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
4 of 13	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 60.5	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 1:37.97		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy

3 NOBLE AMBER (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 57-4-6-4 Prize Money: $70,195
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 23-3-3-1 Track: 9-2-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Noble ginger (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 51-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 31-1-2-3 Last Win: 24/04/24 (131 Days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 17	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Sirius Slew	 1:19.00		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 13	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Bijjlee	 1:23.61		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Irbis	 1:25.35		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 17	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	15]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Secret Feeling	 1:24.73		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
5 of 15	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Larno	 1:15.79		  ........... 2.................................Vichy

4 HAARICIA (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 4 Total: 21-2-1-3 Prize Money: $36,597
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 13-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Star washwasha (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/08/23 (389 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 06Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $--	 Villaires	 1:10.80		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
9 of 12	 09Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $--	 Bell Song	 1:33.12		  ......... 10............................ Marseille 
10 of 10	 05Apr24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 Don Falco	 1:30.21		  ........ 9¾............................ Marseille 
12 of 14	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $--	 Till We Die	 1:04.22		  ........... 6...............Salon-De-Provence
11 of 12	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $--	 Loki	 1:45.63		  ...... 10½................... Marseille-Borely
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5 IDAHO JAMES (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 3 Total: 48-6-4-3 Prize Money: $61,430
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 20-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Bold classic (USA) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-1-3 Last Win: 24/04/23 (497 Days)
Owner: Mme O Salton/mme L Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 M Germain	 55.5	 $--	 Wasachop	 1:10.65		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Irbis	 1:25.35		  ........... 6.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 18	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 59	 $--	 Golden Beach	 1:25.38		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 A Orani	 60.5	 $--	 Charm Wrens	 1:26.32		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
8 of 13	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 57	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 1:37.97		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy

6 COTAI HERO (IRE) Trainer: G Luisi Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-0-2 Prize Money: $26,144
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 4-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Clef (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/21 (1020 Days)
Owner: Mme R Pallavicini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 07Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Mobian	 58	 $--	 Romance De Paris	 1:28.80		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
8 of 12	 26Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Siam Paragon	 1:17.24		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Majordomo	 1:28.06		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 25Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Irbis	 1:16.64		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Don Falco	 1:29.39		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille

7 KENZYDANCER (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 9 Total: 35-6-3-2 Prize Money: $66,909
Jockey: F Foresi WT: 57 Good: 25-4-3-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-1-2
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Dime dancer (IRE) J+H: 9-1-1-0 Turf: 31-6-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/08/22 (742 Days)
Owner: Mme I Essig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 02Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Vautrin	 1:16.56		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 14	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 52.5	 $--	 Highest Rockeur	 1:07.62		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 10	 05Apr23	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 F Foresi	 60	 $--	 Night Of The Opera	 1:05.98		  ........ 4¾...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 11	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 A Mosse	 55.5	 $--	 Shelbylandor	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
2 of 12	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 F Foresi	 59.5	 $--	 Mehanydream	 -- --- --		  ........... 2.................................Vichy

8 NIGHT OF THE OPERA (IRE) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 10 Total: 74-5-4-6 Prize Money: $75,527
Jockey: G Legras WT: 52 Good: 37-4-3-3 Track: 16-1-1-1

7yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: She’s got the beat (FR) J+H: 22-3-2-1 Turf: 42-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-1-2 Last Win: 05/04/23 (516 Days)
Owner: J Planard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 C Banz	 56.5	 $--	 Enzo	 1:29.86		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 12	 20Mar24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $--	 Why Chope	 1:09.34		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 9	 05Apr24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Elcot	 1:29.80		  ........ 7½............................ Marseille 
7 of 14	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 51	 $--	 Noble Amber	 1:08.62		  ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely
16 of 16	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Mino Pico	 1:26.46		  ...... 44¼................. La Teste de Buch

9 BUTI (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 57-4-8-6 Prize Money: $82,043
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 52 Good: 26-2-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-5-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Jolie et belle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-4-3 Last Win: 06/01/23 (605 Days)
Owner: J Violet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 Lu  Armand	 55	 $--	 Jasmin Dore	 1:12.00		  ...... 11¾............................ Toulouse
5 of 16	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 59.5	 $--	 Odin	 1:25.06		  ........ 7¼...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 9	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $--	 Albertinelli	 1:05.59		  ......... 11................. La Teste de Buch
15 of 16	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Lord Monchablon	 1:18.57		  ...... 13¼............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 20Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Kameta	 1:19.45		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville

10 SANTI DEL MARE (FR) Trainer: J Leras Barrier: 8 Total: 51-7-2-1 Prize Money: $84,388
Jockey: M Brunelli (a0.5) WT: 51.5 Good: 20-3-0-0 Track: 8-1-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Salicorne (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 45-7-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-2-1 Last Win: 29/05/23 (462 Days)
Owner: J Leras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 27Sep23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Hygrove Lass	 1:30.38		  ......... 20............................ Marseille 
11 of 12	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Brunelli	 56	 $--	 Feel Emotion	 1:30.42		  ...... 16¼............................ Marseille 
10 of 15	 06Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 53.5	 $--	 Hy Dream	 1:05.41		  ........ 4¾......................Fontainebleau
11 of 14	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 53	 $--	 Till We Die	 1:04.22		  ........... 6...............Salon-De-Provence
12 of 15	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Riski Chope	 1:10.65		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
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R5 02 Sep 2024 | Marseille-Borely | CRIT PROVENCE STAKES
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
12:47 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 15
	 2	 551
	 3	 16
	 4	 651235
	 5	 123445
	 6	 945

BALIROS (FR)
DONEGAL (FR)
LADY VITESSE (FR)
PASTISSE (FR)
STUNNING ANGEL (FR)
LINDERHOF (FR)

57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
54

2
5
4
3
1
6

A ORANI
M GUYON
T PICCONE
M GRANDIN
M BARZALONA
A CRASTUS

J ANDREU
J REYNIER
R CHOTARD
P COTTIER
R FRADET
F VERMEULEN

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 8-�2�-2-1
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0

$6,609
$10,000
$10,000
$30,948
$29,583
$1,400

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 BALIROS (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,609
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Balinaise (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/24 (39 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Des Mouettes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Bohemos	 1:48.91		  .......... ½................................. Vittel
5 of 5	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Pelinia	 1:42.53		  ...... 10¾.................................Vichy

2 DONEGAL (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,000
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Desire to win (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/24 (11 Days)
Owner: P Harley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Estepona	 1:10.36		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
5 of 8	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Libyan Pharoah	 1:29.83		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Lovely Dream	 1:31.38		  .......... ½............................ Deauville

3 LADY VITESSE (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,000
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Laem sing (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (70 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Melanie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $--	 Iowa City	 1:26.46		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Heybetli	 1:17.83		  ........... 5............................ Deauville

4 PASTISSE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-2-1 Prize Money: $30,948
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Phoceene (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (73 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 Reux	 1:10.84		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 7	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Fury Boxing	 1:10.09		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 9	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Rett Angel	 1:28.93		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
3 of 8	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Honey Star	 1:20.33		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Stupor Mundi	 1:38.42		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
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5 STUNNING ANGEL (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $29,583
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Angel islington (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/05/24 (117 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/g Luyckx

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Reux	 1:10.84		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 5	 23Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 55.5	 $--	 La Guapisima	 1:26.77		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 4	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Gun Of Brixton	 1:37.90		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 8	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 La Guapisima	 1:25.40		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
5 of 6	 13Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Lhakpa	 1:40.49		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville

6 LINDERHOF (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,400
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Haziyna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Rosa Salvaje	 1:30.50		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 9	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Pelinia	 1:44.09		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
5 of 5	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Dune	 1:44.50		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
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R6 02 Sep 2024 | Marseille-Borely | MICHEL FRUCTUS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
1:17 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 006
	 2	 339235
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 23
	 6	 9
	 7	 43672
	 8	 3
	 9	
	10	

LOGIS (FR)
NOBLEMAN (FR)
ALGIZ (IRE)
BLACK GREEK (IRE)
SOUND OF THUNDER (FR)
WITH PRESENCE (FR)
BAIGNADE (IRE)
ABSOLUTE (FR)
HER MAJESTY (FR)
DAB OF PAINT (FR)

58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5

8
6
2
7
5
4
1
9
3
10

G MILLET
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
A GUILLOTEAU  2.5 
M BARZALONA
M BRUNELLI  3.5 
M GRANDIN
A ORANI
M EON  1.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 

R FRADET
C ESCUDER
F VERMEULEN
F VERMEULEN
J REYNIER
M M SCANDELLA-LACAILLE
P COTTIER
J REYNIER
N BELLANGER
J REYNIER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-3
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$18,739
$0
$0
$5,130
$0
$8,272
$2,739
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LOGIS (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Rose of logis (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Earl Haras Du Logis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 11Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Memphis Tennessee	 1:56.07		  ......... 12....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 11	 18Jan24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Holy See	 1:42.77		  ...... 21¼............................Pornichet
6 of 7	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 58.5	 $--	 Grecian Jewel	 2:04.87		  ...... 11¼...............Salon-De-Provence

2 NOBLEMAN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-2-3 Prize Money: $18,739
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Courtesy (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: J Romel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22Apr24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Global Health	 2:05.92		  ......... 12..........................Strasbourg
9 of 12	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Love Rush	 1:53.62		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Grecian Jewel	 2:04.87		  ..........nk...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 10	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Raybiya	 2:08.63		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
5 of 16	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Blue Brother	 1:27.95		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville

3 ALGIZ (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Queenscliff (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Zgara

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 BLACK GREEK (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Guilloteau (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Liquid gold (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Zgara

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 SOUND OF THUNDER (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,130
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Nymeria (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheval Etoile Racing 23-i

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Corallo	 54.5	 $--	 Toyotomi	 1:47.33		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 14	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 F Corallo	 56.5	 $--	 Carlston	 1:52.20		  ........ 3¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains

6 WITH PRESENCE (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Brunelli (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Villa tamaris (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Olivier Morel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 27Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Shaloha	 2:06.96		  ...... 13¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 BAIGNADE (IRE) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,272
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: Illico (UK) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 54.5	 $--	 Comme Quoi	 1:51.52		  ........... 6...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 9	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Noble Cotai	 1:12.52		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 12	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Toyotomi	 1:47.33		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 11	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Tanis	 1:22.80		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Gerbera	 1:28.82		  .......... ½.................................Vichy

8 ABSOLUTE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Absolute city (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Toyotomi	 1:47.33		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely

9 HER MAJESTY (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Reinedetroie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Huderie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 DAB OF PAINT (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Feigned (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Wigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R7 02 Sep 2024 | Marseille-Borely | CASIMIR TERRON STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
1:47 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 315500
	 2	 104900
	 3	 057011
	 4	 000100
	 5	 859300
	 6	 008032
	 7	 420780
	 8	 909570
	 9	 033744
	10	 239478

RABBAH (FR)
INTERIEUR
SELKET (IRE)
LES ALDUDES (FR)
LIVING NELSON (IRE)
VERLAN (FR)
PIERRE LE GRAND
O’SSITOT (IRE)
IPHITOS
LUDDEN LASS (IRE)

59
59
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56
56
54.5

10
6
9
1
7
8
2
3
5
4

C BANZ  3.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 
A ORANI
G MILLET
C PACAUT  1.5 
M GRANDIN
M BRUNELLI  3.5 
F FORESI
M GUYON
A CRASTUS

C ESCUDER
P COTTIER
J ANDREU
P SIGAUD
N PERRET
E MIKHALIDES
M M SCANDELLA-LACAILLE
F FORESI
L BAUDRON
F BOUALEM

5
9
6
7
5
7
5
4
7
4

G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
M

FR
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
53
--
--
--
--
--
68

	17-�2�-1-1
	54-�10�-3-1
	49-�8�-6-5
	53-�7�-4-7
	29-�1�-2-3
	44-�8�-7-5
	29-�3�-2-1
	24-�2�-2-4
	48-�6�-3-6
	11-�0�-2-2

$25,360
$116,131
$121,623
$69,109
$26,258
$49,996
$58,689
$45,981
$66,583
$9,353

	12-�2�-1-1
	37-�9�-2-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	35-�2�-3-6
	13-�1�-0-1
	11-�4�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	12-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 RABBAH (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-1-1 Prize Money: $25,360
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 6-1-0-1

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
Sire: Literato Dam: Elea (GER) J+H: 9-1-0-1 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/05/24 (101 Days)
Owner: F Bardin/a Banz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 C Banz	 56	 $--	 Heytesbury Lane	 2:09.77		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille 
5 of 10	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 C Banz	 57	 $--	 Les Aldudes	 1:50.15		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 11	 04Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 C Banz	 56	 $--	 Black Wall	 2:00.20		  ........ 3½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
10 of 10	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 C Banz	 56	 $--	 Burwash	 2:09.01		  ........... 6.................................Vichy
11 of 14	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 C Banz	 57	 $--	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:39.99		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy

2 INTERIEUR Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 54-10-3-1 Prize Money: $116,131
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 33-7-2-1 Track: 17-1-2-1

9yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-9-2-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: The living room (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-0 Last Win: 12/04/24 (143 Days)
Owner: Mme Am Roux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Kalife Alaplace	 2:11.47		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 11	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Kingori	 2:06.61		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 10	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Rabbah	 2:09.77		  ........... 8............................ Marseille 
12 of 13	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Everman	 2:04.35		  ........ 8¼................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 10	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 A Peltier	 65	 $--	 Perrou	 2:07.14		  ...... 27¾.................................Vichy

3 SELKET (IRE) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 9 Total: 49-8-6-5 Prize Money: $121,623
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57.5 Good: 31-5-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Danon Ballade (JPN) Dam: Bonne nouvelle (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 30-6-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 05/04/24 (150 Days)
Owner: A Gabryszewski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 21Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Inattendu	 1:35.33		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 12	 13Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 A Orani	 59	 $--	 Les Aldudes	 1:56.01		  ........ 9½................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 14	 09Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Dux	 2:16.51		  ...... 14¾............................ Marseille 
1 of 13	 23Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 M Waldhauser	 57.5	 $--	 Prince Los	 2:05.26		  ..........nk............................ Marseille 
1 of 10	 05Apr24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Miss Roazhon	 2:54.02		  ........... 1............................ Marseille

4 LES ALDUDES (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 1 Total: 53-7-4-7 Prize Money: $69,109
Jockey: G Millet WT: 57.5 Good: 29-2-3-7 Track: 18-4-2-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-2-3-6
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Balle blanche (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 34-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-1-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (73 Days)
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Lucky You	 2:16.20		  ......... 17.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 16	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Secret Feeling	 1:42.54		  ........... 6.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 10	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $--	 Lily Apple	 1:50.15		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 56	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:08.04		  ........... 7.................................Vichy
12 of 13	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Wild Sweetheart	 2:08.20		  ...... 17¼.................................Vichy
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5 LIVING NELSON (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 7 Total: 29-1-2-3 Prize Money: $26,258
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 17-1-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-0-1
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: The living room (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 16-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/07/23 (413 Days)
Owner: R Bonaventure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 F Foresi	 57.5	 $--	 User Kindly	 2:00.99		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 14	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $--	 Sunray	 2:10.31		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 10	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 59	 $--	 Follow You	 1:49.50		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
12 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:08.04		  ........ 7½.................................Vichy
13 of 14	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Rouvray	 1:41.64		  ......... 17.................................Vichy

6 VERLAN (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 8 Total: 44-8-7-5 Prize Money: $49,996
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57 Good: 22-4-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 11-4-0-0
Sire: Nayef (GER) Dam: Veni bidi vici (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 19-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/11/23 (296 Days)
Owner: B De Lise

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 22Feb24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Antaios	 2:53.51		  ......... 50............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 13	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 M Waldhauser	 59	 $--	 Everman	 2:04.35		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 17	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Gold And Cash	 2:24.03		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 11	 14Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Darlyvi	 2:44.30		  .......... ¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
2 of 13	 26Jul24	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $--	 Long Ke Wan	 2:25.40		  ..........nk...................................Dax

7 PIERRE LE GRAND Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 29-3-2-1 Prize Money: $58,689
Jockey: M Brunelli (a3.5) WT: 57 Good: 12-3-1-1 Track: 7-1-0-1

5yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Medical kiss (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/01/23 (585 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Equus Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 10Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 59	 $--	 Montigny	 1:45.89		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 12	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 A Werle	 59	 $--	 Kenzal	 1:40.57		  ........ 8¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 10	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Follow You	 1:49.50		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 Miss M Collomb	 65.5	 $--	 Perrou	 2:07.14		  ........ 8¼.................................Vichy
11 of 13	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Wild Sweetheart	 2:08.20		  ...... 10¼.................................Vichy

8 O’SSITOT (IRE) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 3 Total: 24-2-2-4 Prize Money: $45,981
Jockey: F Foresi WT: 56 Good: 18-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: O’keefe (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/10/23 (307 Days)
Owner: Mme I Essig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Mobian	 57	 $--	 Kerno Quatz	 1:59.40		  ...... 18¾...............................Evreux
9 of 12	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 R Lemiere	 66	 $--	 Crowdfunding	 1:37.39		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
5 of 12	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Roi De L’air	 1:40.17		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
7 of 15	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 F Foresi	 61.5	 $--	 Larno	 1:15.79		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
12 of 14	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 F Foresi	 60.5	 $--	 Pump Pump City	 1:38.42		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy

9 IPHITOS Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 5 Total: 48-6-3-6 Prize Money: $66,583
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 26-3-1-5 Track: 12-1-1-2

7yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Anew (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-2-1 Last Win: 09/10/23 (329 Days)
Owner: Mme L Leclercq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Foresi	 55.5	 $--	 Kingori	 2:06.61		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 11	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 F Foresi	 57.5	 $--	 Moutraki	 2:40.97		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 13	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 F Foresi	 59	 $--	 Follow You	 2:02.10		  ........ 8½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 11	 14Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Foresi	 56.5	 $--	 Darlyvi	 2:44.30		  ........ 1½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
4 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 F Foresi	 59	 $--	 Black Morning	 2:14.10		  ........... 1.................................Vichy

10 LUDDEN LASS (IRE) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-2-2 Prize Money: $9,353
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Xinji (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Verdansk	 1:40.89		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Crew Dragon	 1:27.32		  ...... 14½......................Fontainebleau
4 of 14	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Till We Die	 1:04.22		  ........ 2¾...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 7	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Narcissus	 1:30.40		  ...... 28½............................ Marseille 
8 of 9	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Excalibur	 1:03.67		  ........ 8¾...............Salon-De-Provence


